
FD663 FEATURES & BENEFITS

FD663 MULTIPLE-USE
Drive Tire

OUTSTANDING TRACTION & DURABLE
The Firestone FD663 tire is an over-the-highway  

drive tire recommended for high traction and high scrub 
application in long haul, regional and P&D services.  
Deep lugs provide biting edges for exceptional grip  

in inclement weather. Lateral shoulder channels  
provide pathways for the evacuation of water,  

slush or debris, assuring maximum road contact.  
Adjacent lugs joined with tie-bars enhance tread  

stability and ride comfort as well as minimize  
irregular wear. This unique combination of  

long tread life, outstanding traction and reliable  
durability make the FD663 the perfect tire to  

satisfy the demands of today’s trucking fleets.

LATERAL SHOULDER CHANNELS 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
channels water and slush out of the footprint for improved traction

DEEP LUGS WITH MULTIPLE GRIPPING EDGES
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
provide biting edges for exceptional grip

WIDE FLOW-THROUGH GROOVES 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
enhance wet traction

BLOCK SIPES  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
provide traction by slicing through water for a solid grip on wet roads
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 Warranty and additional technical information is available at FirestoneTruckTires.com, or from your dealer or truck stop.
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TO LEARN MORE, VISIT FIRESTONETRUCKTIRES.COM

Driven by innovation for more than 100 years, Firestone has a tire that’s right for you 
and your business. See why we like to say that those with passion, those with ambition 
and those with drive ... Drive a Firestone.

DRIVE A FIRESTONEFD663 Features & Benefits

FD663 
TIRE SIZE

Load 
Range

Article 
Number

Weight
[lbs/kg]

Meas. 
Rim
[in]

Overall 
Diameter
[in/mm]

Overall 
Width

[in/mm]

Static 
Loaded 
Radius
[in/mm]

Overall 
Width 
Loaded
[in/mm]

Revs 
[per mile/km]

Tread 
Depth 

[32”/mm]

Max Load Capacity
Inflation 
Pressure
[PSI/kPa]

Max Speed
[mph/kph]

Single
[lbs/kg]

Dual
[lbs/kg]

10R22.5 
metric F 281-034 110 

50 7.50 40.5 
1029

9.8 
249

18.9 
480

10.8 
274

513 
319

25 
20

5205 
2360

4940 
2240

100 
690

75 
120

11R22.5 
metric G 281-042 125 

57 8.25 41.9 
1064

10.7 
272

19.5 
495

11.8 
300

496 
308

26 
21

6175 
2800

5840 
2650

105 
720

75 
120

11R22.5 
metric H 211-206 125 

57 8.25 41.9 
1064

10.8 
274

19.5 
495

11.9 
302

496 
308

26 
21

6610 
3000

6005 
2725

120 
830

75 
120

12R22.5 
metric H 151-009 154 

70 9.00 43 
1092

11.6 
295

20 
508

12.6 
320

483 
300

26 
21

7390 
3350

6780 
3075

120 
830

75 
120

11R24.5 
metric G 281-069 133 

60 8.25 43.9 
1115

10.7 
272

20.5 
521

11.8 
300

473 
294

26 
21

6610 
3000

6005 
2725

105 
720

75 
120

11R24.5 
metric H 293-733 134 

61 8.25 43.9 
1115

10.7 
272

20.5 
521

11.8 
300

473 
294

26 
21

7160 
3250

6610 
3000

120 
830

75 
120

295/75R22.5 
metric G 281-050 117 

53 8.25 40.6 
1031

11.1 
282

18.9 
480

12.2 
310

512 
318

26 
21

6175 
2800

5675 
2575

110 
760

75 
120

285/75R24.5 
metric G 281-077 122 

55 8.25 41.9 
1064

10.6 
269

19.6 
498

11.7 
297

496 
308

26 
21

6175 
2800

5675 
2575

110 
760

75 
120

DEEP HORIZONTAL LUGS   

for long original tread life
and improved traction

LATERAL SHOULDER CHANNELS 

channel water and slush out of the
footprint for improved traction

OPEN SHOULDER 
TREAD DESIGN

helps provide traction  
and grip in mud and snow

FOUR-BELT 
CONSTRUCTION 

four steel belts help casing 
durability and enhance 
retreadability by combating 
casing penetration

ADJACENT LUG
TIE-BARS 

promote uniform wear  
and exceptional tread life

CAP/BASE 
COMPOUNDING 

combines a slow wearing 
cap compound with  
a  cool running base  
that shields the casing  
from damaging heat to 
enhance retreadability.


